California Dry Edible Bean Acreage, Yield and Production by County, 2004 Final

County

Planted |

Harvested

Yield/Acre

Production

Acres

Pounds

Cwit.

Del Norte
Humboldt
Mendocino
District 10 Total

Shasta

Siskiyou

Trinity

District 20 Total

Lassen
Modoc
Plumas
District 30 Total

Alameda

Contra Costa
Lake

Marin

Monterey

Napa

San Benito

San Francisco
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Sonoma

Other Counties 1/
District 40 Total

600
900

600
900

9,000
14,000

Butte

Colusa

Glenn
Sacramento
Solano

Sutter

Tehama

Yolo

Yuba

Other Counties 1/
District 50 Total

600
5,600
3,800
3,700
7,300

700
2,200

600

24,500

600
5,300
3,600
3,500
7,000

700
2,000

600

23,300

12,000
93,000
64,000
71,000
122,000
11,000
36,000

9,000
418,000

Fresno

Kern

Kings

Madera

Merced

San Joaquin
Stanislaus
Tulare

District 51 Total

2,800
1,400
3,700
500
2,200
7,800
8,200
5,000
31,600

2,700
1,400
3,400
500
2,000
7,400
7,800
4,800
30,000

57,000
35,000
46,000
13,000
42,000
168,000
204,000
121,000
686,000

Alpine
Amador
Calaveras
El Dorado
Inyo
Mariposa
Mono
Nevada
Placer
Sierra
Tuolumne
District 60 Total

Imperial

Los Angeles
Orange

Riverside

San Bernardino
San Diego

Santa Barbara
Ventura

Other Counties 1/
District 80 Total

2,100
100
3,000

2,000
100
2,800

23,000
1,000
34,000

STATE

60,000

57,000

1,152,000

1/ Includes one or more counties within a district that normally have less than 200 acres planted.
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